

# POSITION:Snowy's Kids Club Team MemberSEASON:Winter- December 2024 to March 2025<br/>Weekend and Holiday availability required.LOCATION:17431 Mississauga Road, Caledon, Ontario<br/>NOTE: Caledon Ski Club is not on a bus route, you must have reliable transportation.

## **Position Summary:**

This is a seasonal position responsible for the execution and delivery of our Snowy's Kids Club childminding program for our youngest members ages 1 - 5 years.

### What you will be doing:

The Snowy's Kids Club Team Member position requires ensuring a safe, friendly, and supportive environment for children, cleaning and sanitizing toys and rooms daily, and maintaining toy supplies. Responsibilities also include following the daily schedule, communicating with parents, adhering to health and safety policies, and being able to work safely as per WSIB and OHSA guidelines.

### What we need from you:

We are seeking people who are enthusiastic and self-motivated, who love children and possess strong customer service skills. The role requires attending scheduled training, providing a vulnerable sector check if over 18, and having flexible interpersonal skills to work in a diverse environment. The candidate must be able to stand, bend, sit, walk, and lift small children, respond quickly to changing situations, and handle members diplomatically and professionally. Additionally, they should be service-oriented, outgoing, and enthusiastic.

# Why work with Caledon Ski Club:

- Employee discounts on food & beverage, ski/snowboard rentals, ski lessons and/or Alpine programs, and competitive programs (varies by position).
- People are at the heart of what we do, so we always strive to make a difference to our members, guests and workplace everyday.
- Access to extensive training opportunities to help you acquire new skills and advance within Caledon Ski Club because we are committed to the professional growth of our employees.
- Employee recognition and awards.
- Enjoy flexible schedules that fit your lifestyle, allowing you to balance work and personal activities in the vibrant ski industry.

In accordance with the Accessibility for Ontarians with Disabilities Act, 2005 and the Ontario Human Rights Code Caledon Ski Club will provide accommodation throughout the recruitment and selection process to applicants with disabilities. If selected to participate in the recruitment and selection process, please inform Caledon Ski Club of the nature of any accommodation(s) that you may require.